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E.r~oFrL ;Qu 
E • . l.sBtK !fQU 
E,lNMAP-s EQU 
E.f~OBLK ;QU 

E "'t" SM H • Mb c E.Qu 
E • .~ BKD !::-QU 
E.NOTEMP tQU 
E.(~EGSIZ ~QU 
E•~rGSit -t:QtJ 
E • !"OTPO~; EQU 
E.~!GFIL ~QU 
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* ·E•?U9P t::QU 
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E.NOFATH EQu 
E • [~OBLOC t.QU 
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PARAMETER TOO SMAL~ 
i,A~AMEtER TOO L~~GE: -~ 
aARAM NtlM&ER lS MAS~EO INTO ERRNUM 

~8I~lf~ I! ¥o8A~~~,~ 
INTER IS MASKED I~TO ERRNUM 

r-~Is~ INDEX IS NEGATIVE 
c•L1ST INDEX IS !oo~CAR&E 
INDIR~cT C•LIST ~EFERENCE DOES 
1,10T GO THRIJ A C"'~IS! 
iNDEX I~ MASKED ANT9. ERRNUM 

DATA BLOCK EXT~Nos PAST FL 
CAPABILITY BLK-GOES PAST LEN 
OF FUL.L c-i.:i.sr ' 

rILE.-PROcESSING ~RR?R CI..ASS 

FILE DO!SNT EXI~! 
RLOCK +o BE CREATED ~xtsrs 
BLOCK rs IN MAP -
RLOCK TO BE MOV~9 D9ESNT EXIST 
RLOCK slzES NOT EQUAL FOR MOVE 
~LOCK ro .. BE 0ES!~ov;o 00ESNT EXIST 
FlLE TO BE oESTR0yED IS NONEMPTY 
NEGATIVE SHAPE NUMBER ,. . ~ ... .,,.. ' 

Sl·fAPE "NtJK~SER rs Too i.;ARGe: 
SHAPE NUMBER IS ~OT ~OWER OF TWO 
FILE SJZE IS T09 GR~AT 

ERROR CLASS FOR §ue~~OCESS 
CREATION, CALL1 ~ND RETURN 

oUPLICAT! sueP ~AME 
NAMED F:~THER Oo.:,,SNT ;xlsr 
RL.OCK jN SWAPPlN§ O~_f,E.CTIVE MISSING 
NOT ENOUGH ROOM FOR MAP 
PROCESS RE:COMES !00 BIG,> 
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E C·pry EQU • A • E,~SANY gQU 
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E,~SER EQU 

• E,BIGORD EQU 
E.MANPAR EQU 
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* E,Cv,-10T t:.QU 

• E,MissoR ;Qu , . 
•• 

• E,~VE!\JT ~Qu 
* E • 1'4EGc;i ~90 
E,BlGQ E ~ ;8~ .. E,l~OCHAIJ 
... 

ct ... 
E, f~OERR ~QU 
... 

. ) 

~~ 

5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 

11 
12 
13 

12 

5 

0 

1 
3 

6 

0 
l 
2 

1 

0 
l 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 

8 

0 
1 

9 

0 
1 
2 

10 

NAMED SU9P. OOESI'!! E:nI.~T 
NO ROOM FOR SUEW lN ST ACK 
NO ROOM ~OR PARAMETERS 
TOO ~ANY CAPABILI.TY-PARAMS 
FMPTf sTACKtON ~~TURN) 
iMPT~ sfACKtON fAErORN) 
iTTEMPT TO OELE!g se&P AT ROOT' OR NOT 

lU.,FGAL FRElURN 
NO cEJ·wHE~~ E~PECTED 

t!AF OF SUBP TREE 
iTTEMPT TOOELE}~ S~BP IN STACK 

ERROR CLASS FOR ~R0£ESS cREATtON 

aLOCK MlSSING I~ SW~PPIN~ DIRECTIVE 
NOT FNoUGH ~QOM foR MAP 

~RncESS GONE FROM f~oT 

ALLOCATION BLOC~ ERROR CLASS 

NO ALLOCATION B~9CK 
NOT ENOUGH SPACg 
NO MORE'. MONEY 

~AROR yN INTERP~~Tl~G OPERATION 

iPO NOt cAPABlLl!Y fOR OPERATION 
qPER•TION NOT I~ MOT 
cAPABILlTY TYPE OR OPTIONS BAO 
PARAM SPEC (ANY~-ENfOUNTERED 
?AR~M SPEC (ANYt NOT ENCOUNTERED 
SHOULD BE USER•!~PP~IEO PARAMETER 
nRDER foo BIG FOR SCRATCH AREA 
TOO MANY PARAMETERS-
. . acK PARAM g~CE(?ffS CoUNT IN 

PARiMETER ~~EC~~ICATION IN OPER 

~I$CELLANEOUS E~~OR CLASS 

bAPABlLITY ~JST NoT IN MoT 
MISC OBJECT NOT ~N Mor 

EVENT tHANNEL E~~OR CLASS 

E"VENT QUfUE TOO ~HO~! · 
FVENj QMFUE TOO LONG 
iVENT C-ANNEL N~! I~ MOT 

NO SUBP TO TAKE ~RR~R CLASS 
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E • i~OERRl 

* 4$ .. 

e:.MAPS 
* 
E•.l.SDAE 
E.f~TlBlK 
E.NOTQAE_ 
E.t:ADNWS 

~ 

;cw 0 

~~u 1~ • ERROR CLASS F~~ MAPS 

f:GW 0 
EQ 1 - u 

-EQU 2 
fQU 3 

• ATTEMPT TO CHANGE OR ZERO DAE 
• DAE ATTEMPTS To BRIDGE BLoc~s 
• DAE ACTl()ff AP~~IE~ ro S~fAPPING DIR. 
• REFER ARETURN ~ S!D WO~D COUNT OR 
• MISStNG FIL,E 


